1 2	State of Arkansas 89th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2013	7 1 D 111	HOUSE BILL 2027
4	Regular Session, 2013		HOUSE BILL 2027
5	By: Representative Vines		
6	•		
7		For An Act To Be Entitled	
8	AN ACT T	O AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE ARKANSAS	
9	SCHOLARS	SCHOLARSHIP LOTTERY ACT AND THE POWERS AND DUTIES OF	
10	THE ARKA	THE ARKANSAS LOTTERY COMMISSION LEGISLATIVE OVERSIGHT	
11	COMMITTE	EE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.	
12			
13			
14		Subtitle	
15	TO	AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE ARKANSAS	
16	SCHOLARSHIP LOTTERY ACT AND THE POWERS		
17	AND DUTIES OF THE ARKANSAS LOTTERY		
18	COI	MMISSION LEGISLATIVE OVERSIGHT	
19	COI	MMITTEE.	
20			
21			
22	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	E GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSA	AS:
23			
24	SECTION 1. Th	ne purpose of this act is to amend the law	w concerning the
25	Arkansas Scholarship	Lottery Act, § 23-115-101 et seq., and	the powers and
26	duties of the Legisl	lative Lottery Commission Legislative Ove	rsight Committee.
27			
28			
29			
30			
31			
32			
33			
34			
35			
36			